Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

REGULATIONS

Act and Regulation

Access to | nformation and Protection of Privacy

Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Regulations, amendment

Adoption

Adoption Regulations, amendment

All-terrain Vehicles

Special All-terrain Vehicles Fees Regulations, amendment
Archives

Designation of Government Body Regulations, amendment
Boilers and Pressure Vessels

Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulations, amendment

Business Corporations

Business Corporations Regulations, amendment

Child and Family Services

Territorial Authority and Boards of Management Delegation Order

Commissioner’s Land

Commissioner’s Land Withdrawal Order (Yellowknife), amendment

Condominium
Condominium Regulations, amendment

Deh Cho Bridge

Deh Cho Bridge Regulations, amendment

Délyne Final Self-Government Agreement

Déline Final Self-Government Agreement Regulations

il

Number

R-096-2016

R-078-2016

R-058-2016

R-097-2016

R-019-2016

R-001-2016

R-064-2016

R-118-2016

R-002-2016

R-024-2016

R-107-2016

Page

243

185

126

245

37

162

280

44

256



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

Act and Regulation

Education

Beaufort-Delta Education Division and Beaufort-Delta Divisional
Education Council Regulations, amendment

Commission scolaire francophone, Territoires du Nord-Ouest
Regulations, amendment

Conduct of Business Regulations, amendment

Dehcho Education Division and Dehcho Divisional Education Council
Regulations, amendment

Safe Schools Regulations

Sahtu Education Division and Sahtu Divisional Education Council
Regulations, amendment

South Slave Education Division and South Slave Divisional Education
Council Regulations, amendment

Electrical Protection
Electrical Protection Regulations, amendment
Financial Administration

Assignment of Government Debt Regulations, amendment

Contract of Indemnification Exemption Regulations, amendment

Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment

Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment

Delegation of Authority Regulations, amendment

Designated Banks Order, amendment

Disposal of Public Property Regulations, amendment

Financial Agreements and Transactions (Petroleum Product Derivatives)
Regulations, amendment

Government Contract Regulations, amendment

Interest Rate Regulations, amendment

Investment Regulations, amendment

Fire Prevention
Fire Prevention Regulations, amendment
Gas Protection

Gas Protection Regulations, amendment

Hamlets

Hamlet of Fort McPherson Election Order

Hamlet of Fort McPherson Election Order

Hamlet of Fort McPherson Administration Order, amendment
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Administration Order, amendment
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Supervision Order

Hamlet of Fort McPherson Supervision Order, amendment
Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order

Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order

Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order, amendment

il

Number

R-044-2016

R-045-2016
R-030-2016

R-046-2016
R-010-2016

R-047-2016

R-048-2016

R-018-2016

R-033-2016
R-034-2016
R-128-2016
R-133-2016
R-035-2016
R-036-2016
R-037-2016

R-038-2016
R-013-2016
R-039-2016
R-040-2016

R-103-2016

R-020-2016

R-116-2016
R-138-2016
R-062-2016
R-099-2016
R-117-2016
R-139-2016
R-026-2016
R-069-2016
R-111-2016

Page

83

84
57

85
23

86

87

36

60
66
292
301
67
69
70

71
30
72
73

251

40

276
314
160
247
278
316

51
176
264



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

Act and Regulation

Health Information

Health Information Regulations, amendment

Hospital I nsurance and Health and Social Services Administration

Beaufort-Delta Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

Dehcho Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

Fort Smith Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

General Administration Regulations

Hay River Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

Hospital and Health Care Facility Standards Regulations, amendment

Hospital Insurance Regulations, amendment

Northwest Territories Health and Social Services Authority
Establishment Order

Regional Council Regulations

Sahtu Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

Territorial Board of Management Order

Territorial Board of Management and Territorial Authority Regulations

Yellowknife Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order

Interjurisdictional Support Orders
Interjurisdictional Support Orders Regulations, amendment
Judicature

Estate Administration Rules, Note
Examination Fees Regulations, amendment
Probate, Administration and Guardianship Fees Regulations, amendment

Jury
Jury Regulations, amendment
Justices of the Peace

Remuneration and Allowances Regulations, amendment

Land Titles

Land Titles Office Regulations

Legal Profession

Note: Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, amendment

L egidative Assembly and Executive Council

Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations, amendment

v

Number

R-073-2016

R-090-2016
R-091-2016
R-092-2016
R-083-2016
R-093-2016
R-084-2016
R-085-2016

R-088-2016
R-086-2016
R-094-2016
R-089-2016
R-087-2016
R-095-2016

R-121-2016

R-123-2016
R-134-2016
R-135-2016

R-004-2016

R-015-2016

R-125-2016

R-136-2016

R-012-2016

Page

180

237
238
239
210
240
214
221

235
222
241
236
229
242

287

287
308
309

10

33

289

312

28



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

Act and Regulation
Liquor

Behchokg Liquor Plebiscite Order

Behchok¢ Liquor Plebiscite Order, amendment
Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order
Jean Marie River Temporary Prohibition Order
Liquor Regulations, amendment

Paulatuk Temporary Prohibition Order

Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order
Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order
Trout Lake Liquor Restriction Regulations, amendment
Tuktoyaktuk Temporary Prohibition Order
Tulita Temporary Prohibition Order

Wrigley Temporary Prohibition Order

Local Authorities Elections

Déline Got’ing Government Election Time Variation Order
Mechanics Lien

Mechanics Lien Forms Regulations, amendment
Midwifery Profession

Screening and Diagnostic Tests Regulations, amendment
Motor Vehicles

Alcohol Ignition Interlock Device Program Regulations, amendment
Appeal and Review Fee Regulations, amendment

Driver’s Licence Demerit Point Regulations, amendment

Driver’s Licence Regulations, amendment

Driver’s Licence Regulations, amendment

General Identification Card Regulations, amendment

General Identification Card Regulations, amendment

Large Vehicle Control Regulations, amendment

Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment
Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment

Northwest Territories Lands

Land Withdrawal Order (Central and Eastern Portions of the South
Slave Region), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Dehcho Region), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Dinaga Wek’ehodi (North Arm of Great Slave
Lake)), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Dinaga Wek’ehodi (North Arm of Great Slave
Lake)), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Eastern Portion of the South Slave Region),
amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Edéhzhie (Horn Plateau)), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave/North Slave Regions), amendment

Number

R-119-2016
R-129-2016
R-102-2016
R-068-2016
R-071-2016
R-067-2016
R-043-2016
R-104-2016
R-110-2016
R-025-2016
R-106-2016
R-105-2016

R-061-2016

R-003-2016

R-072-2016

R-050-2016
R-051-2016
R-055-2016
R-052-2016
R-100-2016
R-053-2016
R-101-2016
R-054-2016
R-056-2016
R-060-2016

R-031-2016
R-131-2016

R-041-2016
R-108-2016
R-080-2016

R-063-2016
R-032-2016

Page

281
296
250
175
178
174

82
253
263

50
255
254

158

179

92

93
104

94
248
102
249
103
108
135

58
299

74
257
187

161
59



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

Act and Regulation

Land Withdrawal Order (Southwestern Portion of Dehcho Region),
amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Thaidene Nene (East Arm of Great Slave
Lake)), amendment

Land Withdrawal Order (Ts’ude niline Tu’eyeta (Ramparts River and
Wetlands)), amendment

Oil and Gas Land Regulations, amendment

Official Languages

Government Institution Regulations, amendment

Qil and Gas Operations

Regulator Designation Order
Partnership

Partnership Regulations, amendment

Personal Property Security

Personal Property Security Regulations, amendment
Personal Property Security Regulations, amendment

Property Assessment and Taxation

Education Mill Rate Establishment Order (2016)

Mill Rate Establishment Order (2016)

Property Classes Regulations, amendment

Tax Exemption Order, amendment

Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation
Area Certified Assessment Roll, First Revision) Order

Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation
Area Certified Assessment Roll) Order

Protection Against Family Violence

Protection Against Family Violence Regulations, amendment
Public Airports

Commissioner’s Public Airport Lands Regulations, amendment
Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment

Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment

Public Health

Disease Surveillance Regulations, amendment

General Sanitation Exemption Regulations, amendment

Immunization Regulations, amendment
Reportable Disease Control Regulations, amendment

vi

Number

R-132-2016
R-042-2016

R-120-2016
R-029-2016

R-098-2016

R-011-2016

R-126-2016

R-016-2016
R-127-2016

R-014-2016
R-081-2016
R-070-2016
R-065-2016
R-007-2016

R-124-2016

R-074-2016

R-023-2016
R-059-2016
R-066-2016

R-075-2016
R-130-2016
R-076-2016
R-077-2016

Page

300
80

286
56

246

27

290

34
291

32
190
177
166

20

288

181

43
127
167

182
298
183
184



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index_Volume 37

Act and Regulation

Public Inquiries

Inquiry Establishment Order (Missing and Murdered Indigenous
Women and Girls)

Public Trustee

Public Trustee Fee Regulations, amendment

Safety

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations, amendment
Securities

Securities Fees Regulations, amendment

Social Assistance

Income Assistance Regulations, amendment
Income Assistance Regulations, amendment

Summary Conviction Procedures
Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment

Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment
Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment

Surface Rights Board

Surface Rights Board Regulations

Territorial Court

Civil Claims Rules, Note

Tourism

Tourism Regulations, amendment

Wildlife

Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment

Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment

Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment

Inuvialuit Settlement Region Tuktoyaktuk Hunters and Trappers
Committee Regulations, amendment

Mobile Core Bathurst Caribou Management Zone Regulations

Wildlife Management Zones and Areas Regulations, amendment

Workers' Compensation

Workers” Compensation General Regulations, amendment

vil

Number

R-114-2016

R-049-2016

R-079-2016

R-109-2016

R-027-2016
R-082-2016

R-021-2016
R-022-2016
R-057-2016

R-028-2016

R-122-2016

R-017-2016

R-109-2015
R-005-2016
R-008-2016

R-009-2016

R-006-2016
R-110-2015

R-137-2016

Page

269

88

186

262

53
191

41
4
109

55

287

35

13
21

22
14

313



Part Il / Partie Il Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 37
Act and Regulation Number Page
Youth Criminal Justice (Canada) and Young Offenders (Canada)
Places of Temporary Detention and Places of Open Custody Order,

amendment R-113-2016 267
Youth Custody Facilities and Places of Secure Custody Order,

amendment R-115-2016 275
Youth Justice
Youth Justice Committees Establishment and Continuation Regulations,

amendment R-112-2016 265

viii



