## REGULATIONS

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Access to Information and Protection of Privacy		
Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Regulations, amendment	R-096-2016	243
Adoption		
Adoption Regulations, amendment	R-078-2016	185
All-terrain Vehicles		
Special All-terrain Vehicles Fees Regulations, amendment	R-058-2016	126
Archives		
Designation of Government Body Regulations, amendment	R-097-2016	245
Boilers and Pressure Vessels		
Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulations, amendment	R-019-2016	37
Business Corporations		
Business Corporations Regulations, amendment	R-001-2016	6
Child and Family Services		
Territorial Authority and Boards of Management Delegation Order	R-064-2016	162
Commissioner's Land		
Commissioner's Land Withdrawal Order (Yellowknife), amendment	R-118-2016	280
Condominium		
Condominium Regulations, amendment	R-002-2016	7
Deh Cho Bridge		
Deh Cho Bridge Regulations, amendment	R-024-2016	44
Dél <sub>l</sub> ine Final Self-Government Agreement		
Dél <sub>l</sub> ne Final Self-Government Agreement Regulations	R-107-2016	256

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Education		
Beaufort-Delta Education Division and Beaufort-Delta Divisional Education Council Regulations, amendment Commission scolaire francophone, Territoires du Nord-Ouest	R-044-2016	83
Regulations, amendment	R-045-2016	84
Conduct of Business Regulations, amendment	R-030-2016	57
Dehcho Education Division and Dehcho Divisional Education Council	D 046 0046	0.5
Regulations, amendment Safe Schools Regulations	R-046-2016	85 23
Saltu Education Division and Saltu Divisional Education Council	R-010-2016	23
Regulations, amendment	R-047-2016	86
South Slave Education Division and South Slave Divisional Education	21 2 37 2222	
Council Regulations, amendment	R-048-2016	87
Electrical Protection		
Electrical Protection Regulations, amendment	R-018-2016	36
Financial Administration		
Assignment of Government Debt Regulations, amendment	R-033-2016	60
Contract of Indemnification Exemption Regulations, amendment	R-034-2016	66
Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment	R-128-2016	292
Court Services Fees Regulations, amendment	R-133-2016	301
Delegation of Authority Regulations, amendment	R-035-2016	67
Designated Banks Order, amendment	R-036-2016	69
Disposal of Public Property Regulations, amendment Financial Agreements and Transactions (Petroleum Product Derivatives)	R-037-2016	70
Regulations, amendment	R-038-2016	71
Government Contract Regulations, amendment	R-013-2016	30
Interest Rate Regulations, amendment	R-039-2016	72
Investment Regulations, amendment	R-040-2016	73
Fire Prevention		
Fire Prevention Regulations, amendment	R-103-2016	251
Gas Protection		
Gas Protection Regulations, amendment	R-020-2016	40
Hamlets		
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Election Order	R-116-2016	276
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Election Order	R-138-2016	314
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Administration Order, amendment	R-062-2016	160
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Administration Order, amendment	R-099-2016	247
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Supervision Order	R-117-2016	278
Hamlet of Fort McPherson Supervision Order, amendment	R-139-2016	316
Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order	R-026-2016 R-069-2016	51 176
Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order Hamlet of Paulatuk Supervision Order, amendment	R-009-2016 R-111-2016	176 264
1. annex of a united Super rision of user, universality	10 111 2010	204

TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL OF CALCULAR CONTROL CONTRO		maox volume or
Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Health Information		
Health Information Regulations, amendment	R-073-2016	180
Hospital Insurance and Health and Social Services Administration	on	
Beaufort-Delta Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order Dehcho Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order Fort Smith Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order General Administration Regulations Hay River Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order Hospital and Health Care Facility Standards Regulations, amendment Hospital Insurance Regulations, amendment Northwest Territories Health and Social Services Authority Establishment Order	R-090-2016 R-091-2016 R-092-2016 R-083-2016 R-093-2016 R-084-2016 R-085-2016	237 238 239 210 240 214 221
Regional Council Regulations Sahtu Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order Territorial Board of Management Order Territorial Board of Management and Territorial Authority Regulations Yellowknife Regional Wellness Council Establishment Order	R-086-2016 R-094-2016 R-089-2016 R-087-2016 R-095-2016	222 241 236 229 242
Interjurisdictional Support Orders		
Interjurisdictional Support Orders Regulations, amendment	R-121-2016	287
Judicature		
Estate Administration Rules, Note Examination Fees Regulations, amendment Probate, Administration and Guardianship Fees Regulations, amendment	R-123-2016 R-134-2016 R-135-2016	287 308 309
Jury		
Jury Regulations, amendment	R-004-2016	10
Justices of the Peace		
Remuneration and Allowances Regulations, amendment	R-015-2016	33
Land Titles		
Land Titles Office Regulations	R-125-2016	289
Legal Profession		
Note: Rules of the Law Society of the Northwest Territories, amendment	R-136-2016	312
Legislative Assembly and Executive Council		

Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Part II / Partie II

Index Volume 37

Indemnities, Allowances and Expense Regulations, amendment

R-012-2016

28

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Liquor		
Behchokò Liquor Plebiscite Order Behchokò Liquor Plebiscite Order, amendment Fort Resolution Temporary Prohibition Order Jean Marie River Temporary Prohibition Order Liquor Regulations, amendment Paulatuk Temporary Prohibition Order Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order Sachs Harbour Temporary Prohibition Order Trout Lake Liquor Restriction Regulations, amendment Tuktoyaktuk Temporary Prohibition Order Tulita Temporary Prohibition Order	R-119-2016 R-129-2016 R-102-2016 R-068-2016 R-071-2016 R-067-2016 R-043-2016 R-104-2016 R-110-2016 R-025-2016 R-106-2016	281 296 250 175 178 174 82 253 263 50 255
Wrigley Temporary Prohibition Order	R-105-2016	254
Local Authorities Elections		
Déline Got'îne Government Election Time Variation Order	R-061-2016	158
Mechanics Lien		
Mechanics Lien Forms Regulations, amendment	R-003-2016	9
Midwifery Profession		
Screening and Diagnostic Tests Regulations, amendment	R-072-2016	179
Motor Vehicles		
Alcohol Ignition Interlock Device Program Regulations, amendment Appeal and Review Fee Regulations, amendment Driver's Licence Demerit Point Regulations, amendment Driver's Licence Regulations, amendment Driver's Licence Regulations, amendment General Identification Card Regulations, amendment General Identification Card Regulations, amendment Large Vehicle Control Regulations, amendment Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment Motor Vehicle Registration and Licence Plate Regulations, amendment	R-050-2016 R-051-2016 R-055-2016 R-052-2016 R-100-2016 R-053-2016 R-101-2016 R-054-2016 R-056-2016	92 93 104 94 248 102 249 103 108 135
Northwest Territories Lands		
Land Withdrawal Order (Central and Eastern Portions of the South Slave Region), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Dehcho Region), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Dinaga Wek'ehodi (North Arm of Great Slave Lake)), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Dinaga Wek'ehodi (North Arm of Great Slave Lake)), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Eastern Portion of the South Slave Region), amendment	R-031-2016 R-131-2016 R-041-2016 R-108-2016 R-080-2016	58 299 74 257 187
Land Withdrawal Order (Edéhzhíe (Horn Plateau)), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (South Slave/North Slave Regions), amendment	R-063-2016 R-032-2016	161 59

rait ii / Faitie ii Noitiiwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territories	s du Nord-Odest	iliuex volume 37
Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Land Withdrawal Order (Southwestern Portion of Dehcho Region), amendment	R-132-2016	300
Land Withdrawal Order (Thaidene Nene (East Arm of Great Slave Lake)), amendment Land Withdrawal Order (Ts'ude niline Tu'eyeta (Ramparts River and	R-042-2016	80
Wetlands)), amendment Oil and Gas Land Regulations, amendment	R-120-2016 R-029-2016	286 56
Official Languages		
Government Institution Regulations, amendment	R-098-2016	246
Oil and Gas Operations		
Regulator Designation Order	R-011-2016	27
Partnership		
Partnership Regulations, amendment	R-126-2016	290
Personal Property Security		
Personal Property Security Regulations, amendment Personal Property Security Regulations, amendment	R-016-2016 R-127-2016	34 291
Property Assessment and Taxation		
Education Mill Rate Establishment Order (2016) Mill Rate Establishment Order (2016) Property Classes Regulations, amendment Tax Exemption Order, amendment Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation Area Certified Assessment Roll, First Revision) Order Variation of Time (Preparation and Transmission of General Taxation Area Certified Assessment Roll) Order	R-014-2016 R-081-2016 R-070-2016 R-065-2016 R-007-2016	32 190 177 166 20
Protection Against Family Violence		
Protection Against Family Violence Regulations, amendment	R-074-2016	181
Public Airports		
Commissioner's Public Airport Lands Regulations, amendment Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment Public Airports Fees Regulations, amendment	R-023-2016 R-059-2016 R-066-2016	43 127 167
Public Health		
Disease Surveillance Regulations, amendment General Sanitation Exemption Regulations, amendment Immunization Regulations, amendment Reportable Disease Control Regulations, amendment	R-075-2016 R-130-2016 R-076-2016 R-077-2016	182 298 183 184

Index Volume 37

Part II / Partie II Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Act and Regulation	Number	Page
Public Inquiries		
Inquiry Establishment Order (Missing and Murdered Indigenous Women and Girls)	R-114-2016	269
Public Trustee		
Public Trustee Fee Regulations, amendment	R-049-2016	88
Safety		
Occupational Health and Safety Regulations, amendment	R-079-2016	186
Securities		
Securities Fees Regulations, amendment	R-109-2016	262
Social Assistance		
Income Assistance Regulations, amendment Income Assistance Regulations, amendment	R-027-2016 R-082-2016	53 191
Summary Conviction Procedures		
Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment Summary Conviction Procedures Regulations, amendment	R-021-2016 R-022-2016 R-057-2016	41 42 109
Surface Rights Board		
Surface Rights Board Regulations	R-028-2016	55
Territorial Court		
Civil Claims Rules, Note	R-122-2016	287
Tourism		
Tourism Regulations, amendment	R-017-2016	35
Wildlife		
Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment Big Game Hunting Regulations, amendment Inuvialuit Settlement Region Tuktoyaktuk Hunters and Trappers Committee Regulations, amendment Mobile Core Bathurst Caribou Management Zone Regulations Wildlife Management Zones and Areas Regulations, amendment	R-109-2015 R-005-2016 R-008-2016 R-009-2016 R-006-2016 R-110-2015	2 13 21 22 14 3
Workers' Compensation		
Workers' Compensation General Regulations, amendment	R-137-2016	313

Part II / Partie II Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 37

Part II / Partie II Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest		Index Volume 37	
Act and Regulation	Number	Page	
Youth Criminal Justice (Canada) and Young Offenders (Canada)	ada)		
Places of Temporary Detention and Places of Open Custody Order, amendment Youth Custody Facilities and Places of Secure Custody Order,	R-113-2016	267	
amendment  Youth Justice	R-115-2016	275	
Youth Justice Committees Establishment and Continuation Regulations, amendment	R-112-2016	265	